

NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 04/06/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012255

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Trust spend on agency/locum doctors' please see response below.

- 1. Total amount the Trust spent on agency/locum doctors 2014/2015 (April March)
- 2. For this information to be broken down by speciality and grade.

Agency/Locum Costs for Medics by Specialty

Community ENT	14/15 £10,917
Maxillofacial Surgery	£1,047
Acute Med Unit	£886,409
Anaesthetics	£362,072
Cardiology	£13,083
Clin Haematology	£7,304
Dermatology	£161,053
Emergency Dept	£844,464
Endocrinology	£5,898

Endocrinology	£5,898
ENT	£14,527
Gastroenterology	£29,416
General Surgery	£71,334
Histology	£29,990
Immunology	£90,637
Obstetrics	£111,546
Older People	£204,539
Ophthalmology	£363,231
Paediatrics	£75,609
Pain Relief	£47,116
Renal	£9,365
Rheumatology	£39,948
Trauma & Ortho	£5,440
Urology	£80,355
Vascular	£17,191
Grand Total	£3,482,49

This includes locum medics who are on our payroll as well as agency.

The information above has not included grade, to avoid any identification of individuals.

however, please find below a list of grades the figures relate to (in no particular order)

Substantive Cons Locum Session

Spec Reg Agency

Locum Consultant - New Contract

Snr House Officer Agency

Spec Reg Agency

Staff Grade Agency

Consultant - Agency

Snr House Officer Agency

Senior House Officer Locum

Substantive Cons Locum Session

Spec Reg Agency

Substantive Cons Locum Session

Locum Consultant - New Contract

Locum Consultant - New Contract

Consultant Locum

Locum Consultant - New Contract

Locum Consultant - New Contract

GP STReg Locum

Spec Reg Locum

Snr House Officer Agency

Spec Reg Agency

Spec Reg Locum

Staff Grade Agency

Consultant - Agency

Snr House Officer Agency

Spec Reg Agency

Specialty Doctor Agency

Consultant - Agency

Snr House Officer Agency

Spec Reg Agency

Specialty Doctor Agency

Consultant - Agency

Locum Consultant - New Contract

Spec Reg Agency

Spec Reg Locum

Snr House Officer Agency

Spec Reg Agency

Consultant - Agency

Spec Reg Agency

Staff Grade Agency

Consultant - Agency Snr House Officer Agency Spec Reg Agency Consultant - Agency Substantive Cons Locum Session